PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
	N	ame	Execution Date		
LINDE LLC			10/20/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: ENVIRO	ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT CORPORATION				
Street Address: 1001 B	1001 BOARDWALK SPRINGS PLACE				
Internal Address: SUITE	SUITE 100				
City: O'FALL	O'FALLON				
State/Country: MISSO	MISSOURI				
Postal Code: 63368	63368				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 11515		681			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (215)963-5001					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 215-963-5392					
Email: JTROILO@MORGANLEWIS.COM Correspondent Name: KENNETH DAVIS					
Address Line 1: 1701 MARKET STREET					
Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19102					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		002513-60-5005US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		judith troilo			
Total Attachments: 3 source=20110817LINDELLC-EMC#page1.tif source=20110817LINDELLC-EMC#page2.tif source=20110817LINDELLC-EMC#page3.tif					

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The BOC Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, changed its name to Linde, Inc. on January 1, 2008;

WHEREAS BOC LLC, a Delaware corporation, changed its name to Linde LLC on April 1, 2009;

WHEREAS, Linde, Inc., a Delaware corporation, was merged into Linde LLC on April 1, 2009;

WHEREAS, Linde LLC, a Delaware corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 575 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974 USA, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the patents and patent applications identified on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Environmental Management Corporation, a Missouri corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 1001 Boardwalk Springs Place, Suite 100, O'Fallon Missouri 63368 USA (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, said Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as of (date), its entire right title, and interest in and to said patents and patent applications, and in and to any and all reissues or extensions thereof or any patents or patent applications claiming priority therefrom. [In respect of any patents or patent applications listed in Schedule A which are co-owned with any third party, such assignments will not take effect (if such assignment would be contrary to any agreement between the Assignor and the third party or prohibited under applicable law) until the written consent of the other co-owner has been obtained.]

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 026765 FRAME: 0804

"HL. Attest: ///

)

Linde LLC David A. Hey

Senior Managing Attorney - IP

State of New Jersey

County of Union

On this 20 day of 0.000, 207, before me a notary public in the State of New Jersey, personally appeared David A Hey, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn on oath did say that he is Senior Managing Attorney of Linde LLC, and that this instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of Linde LLC by authority of its Board of Directors and acknowledged this instrument to be the free act and deed of Linde LLC.

By:

CHRISTINE CONNOLLY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires June 1, 2010

Chustine Connolly

Attest:

State of MTSSOUR

County of ST. CHARLES

Environmental Management Corporation By:

On this 24thday of NOVE, 2006, before me a notary public in the State of MISSOUAL personally appeared JOHN A. MITCHELL, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn on oath did say that he is <u>PRESIDENT</u> of Environmental Management Corporation, and that this instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of Environmental Management Corporation by authority of it Board of Directors and acknowledged this instrument to be the free act and deed of Environmental Management Corporation.

Patricia E. Lockett, Notary Public St. Charles County, State of Missouri My Commission Expires 4/22/2011 Commission Number 07463435 Notary Public

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 026765 FRAME: 0805

Family	Country	Patent Number	Application Number
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1	United States	5,632,903	
1	United States	5,855,794	
1	Japan	N/A	09-502158
2	United States	5,965,087	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3	United States 5,879,732		
3	United States	6,167,709	
3	United States	6,348,227	
3	United States	6,551,182	
3	United States	7,083,510	
3	United States	7,470.172	
3	Canada	2214673	
3	Denmark 827695		
4	PCT .		PCT/US2009/030542
5	US		11/515681
5	Australia		2006287661
5	Canada	PCT/US2006/034531	
5	ЕР		06802955.2
6	United States		11/940359
6	РСТ		PCT/US2007/024147
7	US		12/530,866

SCHEDULE A

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 026765 FRAME: 0806

RECORDED: 08/17/2011